

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE

Province of Northern Samar -ooOoo-

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN

SANGGUNIANG BAYAN RESOLUTION NO. 91 S, 2020

RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE 2020 SUPPLEMENTAL ANNUAL INVESTMENT PLAN, IN THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE, NORTHERN SAMAR.

Sponsored by:

SB Member Ethel O. Ramirez

Co-sponsored by:

SB Member Feddie F. Jarito SB Member Solidad S. Cagro

SB Member Alvin M. Lagrimas

Ex-Officio Member/PPSK-Pres. Ness Lei S. Lagrimas

WHEREAS, the Municipal Development Council is tasked to formulate annual public investment programs;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Development Council previously adopted the 2019 Annual Investment Plan, pursuant to its MDC Resolution No. 05 series of 2019 dated October 10, 2019 which was duly approved by the Sangguniang Bayan in its Sangguniang Bayan Resolution No. 57 series of 2019;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government fully supports and promotes infrastructure development projects such as, but not limited to government buildings and structures, street cementing, office facilities and equipments, to efficiently deliver basic services;

WHEREAS, the Municipal Government fully supports and promotes the general welfare of the people by providing projects which will help in the efficient delivery of basic services;

WHEREAS, the much needed new program is herein embodied in the 2020 Supplemental Annual Investment Plan.

NOW THEREFORE, upon motion of SB Member Ethel O. Ramirez, duly seconded by SB Member Feddie F. Jarito, SB Member Solidad S. Cagro, SB Member Alvin M. Lagrimas and Ex-Officio Member/PPSK Pres. Ness Lei S. Lagrimas, **be** it...

RESOLVES as it is hereby RESOLVED, to adopt the 2020 Supplemental Annual Investment Plan, in the Municipality of San Roque, Northern Samar

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this resolution be furnished to the concerned offices/agencies and office file for their information.

JOCEL IN U. CURSO

FEDDIE FL JARITO SB Member HILARIO S. ACEBUCHE

SB Member

ETHEL O. KAMIREZ

SB Member

DANTE CITAN

SOLIDAD S. CAGRO

Republic of the Philippines MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ROQUE Province of Northern Samar -ooOoo-

Page 2 Sangguniang Bayan Resolution No. 91 S, 2020

ALATA M. LAGRIMAS SB Member JINCKY F. CISNEROS

SB Member

FREDDIE F. JARITO
Ex-Officio Member/ABC President

NESS-LEI S. LAGRIMAS

Ex-Officio Member/PPSK President

I HEREBY CERTIFY, as to the correctness of the foregoing Resolution.

ROSA A. SOCORRO
Secretary to the Sangguniang Bayan

ATTESTED:

ENGR. DEODATO L. BANTILO

Municipal Vice Mayor/Presiding Officer